CCA TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017 OUR 30TH SCHOOL YEAR!

Tuition (Oldest Child	2 nd Child	$3^{\rm rd}$ Child	4 th Child	Any Additional
Element. / J.H. (1 st -8 th)) \$3465	\$2945	\$1735	\$870	\$435
Kindergarten	\$2310	\$2310	\$1155	\$685	\$345

- Tuition may be paid in <u>eleven</u> equal installments by the 20th of the month, from July through May. (*The first billing, dated June, is due July 20th*). Please note that the Student Fee, now called the Initial Fee, is part of the above tuition. This Fee goes toward curriculum and miscellaneous costs for each student. (*The Initial Fee is non-refundable after the student's first day of school at CCA.*)
- New this year, we are offering an Early Tuition Discount! With your early tuition deposit of \$500 per student (non-refundable) <u>paid by June 20th</u>, we will <u>reduce</u> your tuition cost by \$330 for the year. (Please note that your deposit is applied directly to your tuition!) This offer is available to <u>both</u> the "oldest" and "2nd child"! Your discount will be applied evenly to each of the eleven scheduled payments. (To qualify, the tuition for the 2015-2016 school year must be paid in full no later than June 20th).
- To celebrate our 30th year, the deadline for our 5% discount has been extended! <u>Full</u> <u>tuition payment</u> no **later than September 30th** will receive a 5% discount.
- In order for a student to begin the new school year, any outstanding payments due from last year, and the first two payments (due July 20th and August 20th) must be paid.
- Should a student enter CCA *after* school has commenced, the Initial Fee will still be required.
- If a student enters school mid-month, the full tuition for that month is still required.
- If a student is voluntarily withdrawn **or** dismissed due to discipline, the full tuition for that month is still required.
- School records, such as final report cards and transcripts may not be released until all outstanding charges are paid.

Tuition Payment Schedule (11 equal payments)

Item	Date Billed	Date Due
Initial Fee (payment 1)	June 20 th	July 20 th
September (payment 2)	July 20 th	August 20 th
October (payment 3)	August 20 th	September 20^{th}
November (payment 4)	September 20 th	October 20 th
December (payment 5)	October 20 th	November 20 th
January (payment 6)	November 20 th	December 20 th
February (payment 7)	December 20 th	January 20 th
March (payment 8)	January 20 th	February 20 th
April (payment 9)	February 20 th	March 20 th
May (payment 10)	March 20 th	April 20 th
June (payment 11)	April 20 th	May 20 th

The Initial Fee <u>and</u> the first month's payment are due before the first day of school. (Students entering CCA after September are still required to pay the Initial Fee.) ٠